Resolution Supporting Rooftop Solar Initiatives

The Council for the Town of Ingersoll at their regular Council meeting on October 9, 2012 did pass the following resolution:

Moved by Councillor Van Kooten-Bossence; seconded by Councillor Lesser

C12-10-287 THAT the Council for the Town of Ingersoll receives the request from The Solar Power Network regarding a resolution of support of rooftop solar initiatives;

AND FURTHER THAT the Council for the Town of Ingersoll supports the following:

WHEREAS the Province's FIT Program encourages the construction and operation of rooftop solar Generation projects (the "Projects");

AND WHEREAS one or more Projects may be constructed and operated in the Town of Ingersoll;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to the rules governing the FIT Program (the "FIT" Rules"), applications; whose Projects receive the formal support of Municipalities will be awarded priority points, which may result in the applicants being offered a FIT Contract prior to other persons applying for FIT Contracts;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council for the Town of Ingersoll supports without reservation the construction and operation of the Projects anywhere in the Town of Ingersoll.

This resolution's sole purpose is to enable the participants in the FIT Program to receive priority points under the FIT Program and may not be used for the purpose of any other form of municipal approval in relations to the application or Projects or any other purpose.

This resolution shall expire twelve (12) months after its adoption by Council.

CARRIED